Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



DL HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED

德林控股集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1709)

CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND COMPANY WEBSITE ADDRESS

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of DL Holdings Group Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the Company's head office and principal place of business in Hong Kong would be relocated to Unit 2902, Vertical Square, 28 Heung Yip Road, Wong Chuk Hang, Hong Kong with effect from 30 October 2020.

The Company's website address would be changed from "www.seasonpacific.com" to "https://www.dlglobalholdings.com" with effect from 30 October 2020.

By Order of the Board **DL Holdings Group Limited Jiang Xinrong**Chairman & Executive Director

Hong Kong, 30 October 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. Jiang Xinrong and Mr. Chen Ningdi; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Kwun Wah Derek and Mr. Li Ren; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chang Eric Jackson, Mr. Chen Cheng-Lien (also known as Chen Cheng-Lang and Chen Stanley), and Mr. Liu Chun.